DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$2008.50 Rec:\$40.00

2023-999771

\$2,048.50 Pgs=3

08/22/2023 10:01 AM

STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

A.P.N. No.:	1320-29-613-01	0					
R.P.T.T.	\$2,008.50						
File No.:	2083515 KB						
Recording Requested By:							
Stewart Title Company							
Mail Tax Sta	tements To:	Same as below					
When Recorded Mail To:							
Andrew J. Guppy and Donna M. Guppy							
1138 Montevideo Circle							
Minden, NV	89423						

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

R. Lawrence Nicholson and Patricia Y. Nicholson, Trustees of the Nicholson Revocable Family Trust dated May 31, 2006

for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Andrew J. Guppy and Donna M. Guppy, husband and wife, as joint tenants

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated:

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2 THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

The Nicholson Revocable Family Trust dated May 31, 2006	
By: R. Lawrence Nicholson, Trustee	
By: Patricia y Nichologous Patricia Y. Nicholson, Trustee	
, 	
State of Nevada) ss County of Douglas)	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the By: as of R. Lawrence Nicholson and Patricia Y. Nich Family Trust dated May 31, 2006	day of August, 2023 nolson, Trustees of the Nicholson Revocable
Signature: Aisalocelles Notary Public	~
My Commission Expires: 5/31/26	LISA VOCELKA Notary Public-State of Nevada Appointment No. 10-2014-5 My Appointment Expires 05/31/2026

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 40, as shown on the FINAL MAP A PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT DP 18-0200 MODIFIED BY DP 19-0441 THE TOWNES AT MONTERRA PHASE 3B-2, filed for record in the office of the Douglas County Recorder, State of Nevada, on September 4, 2020 as Document No. 2020-952000, Official Records:



(One inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's Use Only)

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

Assessor Parcel Number(s)				
a) <u>1320-29-613-010</u>				[]
b)				\ \
				\ \
d)				\ \
2. Type of Property:				
a.□ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FOR REC	ORDERS OPTION	ONAL USE ONLY
c. ☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. ☐ 2-4 Plex	Book		Page:
e.⊟ Apt. Bldg.	f. 🗆 Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of R	ecording:	
g.□ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes:		
☐ Other				
			The same of the sa	
3. a. Total Value/Sales Pric	e of Property	\$ 515,000.0	0	
	osure Only (value of proper)	
c. Transfer Tax Value:		\$ 515,000.0	0	
d. Real Property Transfe	r Tax Due	\$ 2,008.50		
, .		/		
4. If Exemption Claimed)]	
 a. Transfer Tax Exem 	ption per NRS 375.090, Se	ection	/ /	
 b. Explain Reason for 	Exemption:		7 /	
Partial Interest: Percer		%		
The undersigned declares a				
and NRS 375.110, that the				
and can be supported by de				
Furthermore, the parties ag				
additional tax due, may res				
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer	and Seller shall be jointly	and severally lia	ible for any addit	ionai amount owed.
Signature R. Lewren	21 10	C	Cuphten	
Signature 12, January	- newson	Capacity	Grantor	
	1/2	\ \	_	
Signature	A Chow	Capacity	Grantee	
		1 1		
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO	OBRIGATION	BUVER (CE	RANTEE) INFOR	MATION
(REQUIRED)	ORIVIATION		(REQUIRED)	WATION
Print Name: R. Lawrence	Nicholson and Patricia V			py and Donna M.
	ustees of the Nicholson	Timervaine.	Guppy	py and Donna W.
	mily Trust dated May 31,	Address: \(\bar{\}\)	USS Monte	eviden Nic
2006	irmy trade dated may or,	The state of the s	norn	EVAICAEV TVI
Address: 1783 Vella Casa	Dr	_ State:(ip: 89423
City: Minden	^	_ 01410		ip. <u>61900</u>
	Zip: 89423	-		
***************************************	1	-		
COMPANY/PERSON REQ	UESTING RECORDING	required if not	seller or buver)	
Print Name: Stewart Title		2083515 KB		
Address: 540 W Plumb I				
City: Reno		State: NV	<u>′</u> Z	Zip: 89509